



**HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT ALLAHABAD**

**CRIMINAL APPEAL No. - 1757 of 1987**

Musafir Lal Dubey

.....Appellant(s)

Versus

State of U.P.

.....Respondent(s)

---

Counsel for Appellant(s) : , Ali Hasan, Ashok Kumar Singh,  
Ramesh Kumar Tiwari  
Counsel for Respondent(s) : A.G.A.

---

**Court No. - 93**

**HON'BLE TARUN SAXENA, J.**

Learned counsel for the appellant prays for and is granted two weeks' time to obtain instructions.

List on 22.01.2026.

**(Tarun Saxena,J.)**

**December 15, 2025**  
SK Srivastava